3. Lockbox results represent the pro forma management accounts for the 10 months ended 30/06/2020  which have been derived on a pro rata basis.

These have not been reviewed or audited.

thedocyard  Actual
(31 Dec 19)

LockBox  Pro Forma
 (30 Jun 20)

Combined
Position

Revenue $388,690 $186,833 $575,523

Expenses -$1,291,048 -$1,049,512 -$2,340,560

EBITDA -$902,358 -$862,679 -$1,765,037

Depreciation &
Interest -$29,694 - -$29,694

Net loss before tax -$932,052 -$862,679 -$1,794,731

23

Pro-forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
(ASX:TDY)

LockBox Technologies Acquisition

Notes:
1. The data forms a consolidated picture and draws no forecasts.
2. thedocyard results represent the period from 1/07/2019 to 31/12/2019 which have been reviewed by thedocyard auditors.
3. The balance sheet is not a valuation of the entity post Transaction. The information included is an estimate only and has not been subject to detailed

review or analysis of accounting treatments by thedocyard’s auditors.
4. Lockbox results represent the pro forma management accounts for the 10 months ended 30/06/2020  which have been derived on a pro rata basis.

These have not been reviewed or audited.

thedocyard
Actual

(31 Dec 19)

thedocyard  IPO
Impact

(14 Feb 20)

LockBox  Pro
Forma

 (30 Jun 20)

Combined
Position

Current Assets $747,852 $4,456,850 $189,557 $5,394,259

Non Current Assets $28,545 - - $28,545

Total Assets $776,397 $4,456,850 $189,557 $5,422,804

Current Liabilities -$939,310 $407,083 -$189,556 -$721,783

Non Current Liabilities - - -

Total Liabilities -$939,310 $407,083 -$189,556 -$721,783

Net Assets -$162,913 $4,863,933 $1 $4,701,021

24

Combine Corporate Milestones
(ASX:TDY)

LockBox Technologies Acquisition

CORPORATE
● Complete acquisition and integration of LockBox by August 2020
● Capture immediate revenue from the Information Governance Space
● Go-to-Market strategy for global markets beyond Australia to be locked in by August 2020

CAPABILITY

● Enhance leadership team
○ Appoint Steven Engel as the Head of Engineering for Board and Storage Solution directly

reporting to the Stuart Clout, CEO of thedocyard
● Enhance engineering team and operations

○ Key staff from lockBox technologies to be transferred across to the engineering team,